
Life from the Lectionary 
Sundays@8am Holy Trinity Site 
A short, said service of Communion 
 

 
Sunday 26th May Trinity Sunday 
Father, Son and Spirit: Romans 8:12-17; John 3:1-17 
 
Sunday 2nd June 
Treasure in Jars of Clay: 2 Corinthians 4:5-12; Mark 2:23-3:6 
 
Sunday 9th June 
Earthly Troubles – Eternal Glory: 2 Cor 4:13-5:1; Mark 3:20K 
 
Sunday 16th June  
Parables of the Kingdom: 2 Corinthians 5:6-10; Mark 4:26-34 
 
Sunday 23rd June 
Storms and Stumbling Blocks: 2 Cor 6:1-13; Mark 4:35-end 
 
Sunday 30th June 
The Proof of your Love: 2 Cor 8:7-end; Mark 5:21-end 
 
Sunday 7th July (Service of the Word) 
Sent out to Serve: 2 Corinthians 12:2-10; Mark 6:1-13 
 
Sunday 14th July (Service of the Word) 
The Mystery of his Will: Ephesians 1:3-14; Mark 6:14-29 
 

Sunday 21st July 
Enough for All: Eph 2:11-end; Mark 6:30-34, 53-end 
 
Sunday 28th July 
Bread of Heaven (1): Ephesians 3:14-end; John 6:1-21 
 
Sunday 4th August 
Bread of Heaven (2): Ephesians 4:1-16; John 6:24-35 
 
Sunday 11th August 
Bread of Heaven (3): Ephesians 4:25-5:2; John 6:35,41-51 
 
Sunday 18th August 
Bread of Heaven (4): Ephesians 5:16-20; John 6:51-58 
 
Sunday 25th August 
Bread of Heaven (5): Ephesians 6:10-20; John 6:56-69 
 
Reflective Communion 
3rd Sunday@5.15pm Holy Trinity Site (tea 4.30pm) 
 
Sunday 16th June 
Open Hearts: Jeremiah 7:1-16; Luke 7:36-8.3 
 
Sunday 21st July 
Open Eyes: Luke 24:13-35 
 
Sunday 18th August 
Open Lives: Hebrews 13:1-15; Luke 12:22-34 



“You will be my witnesses…” 
Studies in the book of Acts  
Sundays@10.30am St John’s Site 

 
 
Sunday 26th May (Holy Communion) 
… Sharing Life: Acts 2:32-47; John 14:15-24 
 
Sunday 2nd June (Morning Worship) 
… Doing as Jesus Did: Acts 3:1-16; John 14:25-31 
 
Sunday 9th June (Holy Communion) 
… Faith under Pressure: Acts 4:1-22; John 15:1-11 
 
Sunday 16th June (Connect) 
… Praying with Boldness: Acts 4:23-31 
 
Sunday 23rd June (Holy Communion) 
… Generosity and Integrity: Acts 4:32-5:11; John 15:12-17 
 
Sunday 30th June (Holy Communion) 
… Truth to Power: Acts 5:12-42; John 15:18-16:4 
 
Sunday 7th July (Morning Worship) 
… Grace in Persecution: Acts 6:1-15,7:54-8:1a; John 16:4b-15 
 
Sunday 14th July (Holy Communion) 
… Church on the Move: Acts 8:1b-17; John 16:16-24 
 

Sunday 21st July (Connect) 
… Led by the Spirit: Acts 8:26-40 
 
Sunday 28th July (Holy Communion) 
… God of Surprises: Acts 9:1-19; John 16:25-33 
 
Sunday 4th August (Morning Worship) 
… Comfort and Peace: Acts 9:19b-31; John 17:1-5 
 
Sunday 11th August (Holy Communion) 
… In Sorrow and in Joy: Acts 9:32-43; John 17:6-11 
 
Sunday 18th August (Morning Worship / Connect tbc) 
… Breaking Boundaries: Acts 10:1-33; John 17:12-19 
 
Sunday 25th August (Holy Communion) 
… Radical Inclusivity: Acts 10:34-48; John 17:20-26 


